
lJumh. 41. 1133 

SUPPLEMENT 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

~-1 tratlon 
Nnmber. 

622491 

484901 

554125 

586419 

623238 
458432 
506157 

503809 

526684 

622114 

489257 

OF 

THURSDAY, APRIL 16, 1942. 

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 1942. 

Notice caooelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Seroice with the Armed Forces. 

Office of the Minister of National Service, 
Wellington, 15th April, 1942. 

P URSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 
1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 4th 

March, 1941, 26th March, 1941, 6th August, 1941, 8th October, 1941, 2nd December, 
1941, 20th January, 1942, 12th February, 1942, and 25th March, 1942, concerning the 
calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule 
hereto for the reasons stated. 

Name. 

Ah Ching, Vem Arthur 

Blood, Raymond Roy 

Burrill, Maxwell Trevor 

Chalmers, Stewart Edington 

Culver, William Charleti 
De Grut, Howard Lee 
England, Walter •. 

Ha!!tie, Robert William 

Holdsworth, Thomas Richard 

Howell, Charles Ronald 

Keat, RuBBell Lenard 

D. WILSON, 
For the Minister of National Service. 

SCHEDULE. 

Occupation and Address. I Gazelt•l•I Dated. Reason for Cancellation. 

Mn.!TABY AREA No. 1 (Aumu .. um). 
Student, 12 Scotia Place, Queen St., 25/3/42 T.F. · Not a member of the Resetve. 

Auckland 
Boilermaker, 68 Burnley Tee., Auckland 20/1/42 T.F. Not a member of Classes called 

Dairy-farmer, Plunket Ave., Papatoetoe 

Painter, 186 Queen St., Onehunga 

26 Phillips St., Auckland 
Bootmaker, 19 Kowhai St., New Lynn .. 
Labourer, 29 Renfrew Ave., Mount Albert, 

Auckland 
Engineer, 19 Park Ave., Grafton,Auckland 

Manager, 28 McCullough Ave., Mount 
Roskill 

Accountant, 26 Rangipawa Rd., One 
Tree Hill 

Milk-roundsman, 3 Maranui Ave., Point 
Chevalier, Auckland 

20/1/42 T.F. 

25/3/42 T.F. 

25/3/42 T.F. 
2/12/41 E.F. 
25/3/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

25/3/42 T.F. 

12/2/42 T.F. 

25/3/42 T.F. 

I 

up. 
Not a member ofClasBeB called 

up. 
Not a member of ClaBSea called 

up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of Classea called 
up. 

----'---------------------------'------------------------
* E.l!'. denotes ballot for Exped!Uonary Force. T.F. denotes ballot for Territorial Force. 

A 


