

## SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OI

THURSDAY, APRIL 16, 1942.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 1942.

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces.

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 15th April, 1942.

URSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 4th March, 1941, 26th March, 1941, 6th August, 1941, 8th October, 1941, 2nd December, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 12th February, 1942, and 25th March, 1942, concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

D. WILSON,
For the Minister of National Service.

## SCHEDULE.

Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	•	Reason for Cancellation.
		MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AUCKLAND)			
622491	Ah Ching, Vern Arthur	Student, 12 Scotia Place, Queen St., Auckland	25/3/42	T.F.	Not a member of the Reserve.
484901	Blood, Raymond Roy	Boilermaker, 68 Burnley Tce., Auckland	20/1/42	T.F.	Not a member of Classes called
554125	Burrill, Maxwell Trevor	Dairy-farmer, Plunket Ave., Papatoetoe	20/1/42	T.F.	Not a member of Classes called up.
586419	Chalmers, Stewart Edington	Painter, 186 Queen St., Onehunga	25/3/42	T.F.	Not a member of Classes called up.
623238	Culver, William Charles	26 Phillips St., Auckland	25/3/42	T.F.	Member of 3rd Division.
458432	De Grut, Howard Lee	Bootmaker, 19 Kowhai St., New Lynn	2/12/41	E.F.	Member of 3rd Division.
506157	England, Walter	Labourer, 29 Renfrew Ave., Mount Albert, Auckland	25/3/42	T.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
503809	Hastie, Robert William	Engineer, 19 Park Ave., Grafton, Auckland	20/1/42	T.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
526684	Holdsworth, Thomas Richard	Manager, 28 McCullough Ave., Mount Roskill	25/3/42	T.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
622114	Howell, Charles Ronald	Accountant, 26 Rangipawa Rd., One Tree Hill	12/2/42	T.F.	Member of 3rd Division.
489257	Keat, Russell Lenard	Milk-roundsman, 3 Maranui Ave., Point Chevalier, Auckland	25/3/42	T.F.	Not a member of Classes called up.